

Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria

Complete Spare Parts List of ROBE

DJ Roller 250 XT

13050328	AC Filter FP250/16
17010012	Ball bearing 625 2ZR-ZKL
13020009	Ballast AL250M 208-230-250V
11030244	Base of ballast and transformer
17020013	Belt d2x320mm
17020020	Belt d2xD98
12050072	Belt pulley D30
13050070	Cable grommet F0705SR-6R3
13050186	Capacitor 35M/250V
13050667	Capacitor 35M/250V TC 844 PS TeCap
11010074	Cover main
11010117	Cover of cylinder
19010003	Cover of front panel (plastic)
11010257	Cover of stoppermotor
14070082	Dichro 16x155 LW 520 yellow
14070088	Dichro 16x155 LW 580 orange
14070083	Dichro 16x155 LW 610 red
14070089	Dichro 16x155 SL 4758 pink
14070086	Dichro 16x155 SL 4763 magenta
14070081	Dichro 16x155 SW 510 blue
14070090	Dichro 16x155 SW 530 light blue
14070085	Dichro 16x155 SW 570 cyan
14070098	Dichro 16x155 UV SW460 kongo blue
14070084	Dichro 16x155 WB 4853 sea green
14070087	Dichro 16x155 WB 5055 green
14070091	Dichro 16x155 WB 5059 yellow - green
14070093	Dichro 8x16 LW 520 yellow
14070094	Dichro 8x16 LW 610 red
14070095	Dichro 8x16 SL 4763 magenta
14070092	Dichro 8x16 SW 510 blue
14070097	Dichro 8x16 SW 530 light blue
14070096	Dichro 8x16 WB 5055 green
14070073	Dichrofilter - heat protection 37x155mm(one pair)
14070073-01	Dichrofilter - heat protection 37x155mm(one pair)
16030017	Fan KD1208 PTB1-6 OC 80x80x25
19020001	Flange of screwed objective
19020021-01	Flange of screwed objective
13050103	Fuse socket - FGP1
15010501	Gobo Al. 16/1 th.05
15010502	Gobo Al. 16/2 th.05
15010503	Gobo Al. 16/3 th.05

15010504	Gobo Al. 16/4 th.05
15010505	Gobo Al. 16/5 th.05
15010506	Gobo Al. 16/6 th.05
15010507	Gobo Al. 16/7 th.05
15010508	Gobo Al. 16/8 th.05
15010509	Gobo Al. 16/9 th.05
17030061	Grill of fan 80x80 mm silver
11010624	Holder of capacitor
11011061	Holder of capacitor and transformer
11010625	Holder of igniter
17040078	Holder of mirror cylinder
11010119	Holder of motor
11010465	Holder of Roller
11010266	Holder of socket HIT/MSD
11030019	Holder of stepper motor
13040848	IC AT90S2313 DJ Roller 250 XT V 1.0/IC2
13040847	IC PIC 16C57 DJ Roller 250 XT V 1.0/IC1
13040849	IC PIC 16C57 DJ Roller 250 XT V 1.0/IC7
13050294	Igniter NI200S BAG
17040012	Lamelle Black out with flange
13050037	Lamp socket GY 95 LZN
17030015	Magnet D4/24mm
99010108	Mirror cylinder 8
11010466	Module gobo,color
11010675	Module left
11030130	Module of light
11010676	Module right
11010334	Mounting bracket 10
18040200	Nut f. mounting bracket M8
18040005	Nut M3 black
18040001	Nut M4 black
18040012	Nut M5 black
18040014	Nut M8 silver
18540003	Nut selflock M5
11011356	Overlay of panel
13030017	PCB MAG-4 version A
13030038	PCB Main EZ251F (without PIC)
12050034	Plexiglass f. display 19x40
11010097	Rear overlay
14010014	Reflector D85 L56
12050073	Roller of belt
17030016	Rubber base GF2
18010086	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x10
18010206	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x25
18010033	Screw crosswise cup countersink M3x6
18010034	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x14
18010017	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x22

18010036	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x28
18010016	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x6
18010008	Screw crosswise cup headed M3x8
18010060	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x12
18010015	Screw crosswise cup headed M4x8
18010041	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x10
18010067	Screw crosswise cup headed M5x30
18010007	Screw f. adjusting hexagon socket M4x5
18020009	Screw self-tapping 29x65
18020014	Screw self-tapping 35x65
18020017	Screw self-tapping 35x95
18020004	Screw self-tapping 39x95
18520008	Screw self-tapping 48x13
18020001	Screw self-tapping PHILIPS 35x95
18010021	Screw socket head cap M4x45
18010020	Screw socket head cap M5x12
18010050	Screw socket head cap M5x60
18010049	Screw socket head cap M5x70
14060021	Screwed objective - assembled
11010098	Shielding of lamp
11010076	Shielding of light
12050075	Spacer axes of steppermotor 075
12020028	Spacer D12xd4xL5
12020039	Spacer D6xd38xL13
12020048	Spacer D6xd38xL185
12020051	Spacer D6xd38xL27
12020003	Spacer D6xd38xL5
12020832	Spacer D6xd38xL6
12020033	Spacer D6xd3xL16
12010014	Spacer D6xL35 2xM3
12010024	Spacer D6xL80 2xM4
12050037	Spacer of mirror cylinder
17030051	Spring compressive 125xD85xL25
17030007	Spring compressive D3 L9
17030076	Spring gobo-lock D18
16010001	Steppermotor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis-short)
16010013	Steppermotor 17PM-K011-04V (1Axis)
12050003	Teflon D3 L58
13050113	Terminal end 7600-02/04
13050171	Terminal end 7610-03/04
13050052	Thermostat 90 Â°C
13010076	Transformer TRONIC 0202096
13010081	Transformer TRONIC 0204210
18050001	Washer M3 black
18050009	Washer M3 selflock - black
18050011	Washer M3 star - black
18050010	Washer M4 star - black

18050007	Washer M5 black
18050006	Washer M5 selflock - black
18050014	Washer M5 star - black
18050008	Washer M8 silver
18050012	Washer M8 star - black
99010228	Wheel Color 5
17040006	Wheel Color 5 without Dichro-filters
99010144	Wheel Gobo R 4
11020056	Wheel Gobo R 4 without Gobos
13170238	Wires set f. DJ Roller 250 XT 230V Power
13170244	Wires set f. DJ Roller 250 XTwithout Power-wires
13170242	Wires set f. DJ Scan/DJ Roller 250 XT 120V Power
13050053	XLR female 3-pin, PCB, angle, FDPH
13050054	XLR male 3-pin, PCB, angle, MDPH

**Order your Spare Parts here -> <http://www.lichtboxx.com/index.php/cPath/158/language/en>
www.lightspares.com | ©MS Lichttechnik GmbH, Hirschstettner Strasse 19A, 1220-Vienna, Austria**